

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 163 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

STATE OF U.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LOKENDRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akbar Abbas Abdi,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he is going to file
additional documents during the course of the day. Office shall verify the same.

List the matter on 3.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar